## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-5-10

## RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SEWER SALARIES FOR CERTAIN TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 2019

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee has adopted Ordinance 2019-2 and Resolution 2019-5-9 setting salaries for all officials and employees of the Township of Chesterfield for the year 2019; and

**WHEREAS,** it is desirous of the Township Committee to designate specific positions which have portions of the 2019 salary charged to the sewer utility effective January 1, 2019.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, hereby establishes the portion of the annual salary for sewer activity for the listed positions as follows:

Chief Financial Officer	\$ 5,000.00
Deputy Township Clerk	\$ 5,000.00
Qualified Purchasing Agent	\$ 2,500.00
Sewer Maintenance Director	\$ 12,164.00
Tax Collector	\$ 5,000.00
Township Clerk	\$ 5,000.00
Treasurer	\$ 10,000.00

~~~~~~~

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby directed to charge said amounts to the sewer utility.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the

Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on May 23, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk